

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6302

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 September 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Finance system.

You asked:

- 1. Can you provide details of your current financial ledger system supplier: examples such as "Oracle", "One Advanced" or "Integra"?*
- 2. Can you provide details if your current financial ledger system also delivers procurement services?*
- 3. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?*
- 4. Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?*
- 5. Which board member has responsibility for the finance department and their title and contact details?*

Trust response:

1. Integra
2. The Integra system provides financial ledgers and procurement operations.
3. Ends in February 2024
4. Falls under the remit of the Head of Finance Systems. Further details can be found on our website, <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/our-quality-story/finance/?referrer=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mtw.nhs.uk%2F%3Fs%3Dfinance&from=search>
5. Chief Finance Officer, The Trust Executive structure chart and details of this position is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk
To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.